TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900683226

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Closingcorp Inc.		03/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Next Gear Solutions, LLC		03/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Accurence, Inc.		03/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association		
Street Address: 800 Nicollet Mall FI 2			
City: Minneapolis			
State/Country: MINNESOTA			
Postal Code: 55402			
Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4083803	ACCURENCE				
Registration Number:	5502196	CONSISTENTLY SMARTER BUSINESS				
Registration Number:	5036160					
Registration Number:	5036321	FIELDASSIST				
Registration Number:	5036157	QUALITYASSIST				
Registration Number:	4489512	QUALITYASSIST				
Registration Number:	5507033	S.A.G.E. SMART AUTOMATED GUIDELINE ENGIN				
Registration Number:	5036159	SCOPEASSIST				
Registration Number:	4345431	SCOPEASSIST				
Registration Number:	5036158	SETTLEASSIST				
Registration Number:	3916047	SETTLEASSIST				
Registration Number:	5172765	TRUEROOF				
Registration Number:	4784443	RESTORATIONCRM				
Registration Number:	4746116	VPASS				
Registration Number:	6471876	PROASSIST				
Registration Number:	5275068	SMARTFEES				
		TRADEMARK				

REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0763

900689432

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4496533	CLOSINGCORP		
Registration Number:	4536701	DART		
Registration Number:	4630971	CLOSINGCORP		
Registration Number:	4058908	SMARTMONITOR		
Registration Number:	4368849	SMARTORDER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.2242

Email: luis.moreau@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Luis Moreau

Address Line 1:300 North LaSalle StreetAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25359-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Moreau
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Celestial - Trademark Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Celestial - Trademark Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Celestial - Trademark Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Celestial - Trademark Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Celestial - Trademark Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0764 TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 16, 2022 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among each of the undersigned (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor in interest to U.S. Bank, National Association, as Notes Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Notes Collateral Agent</u>").

Reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Indenture, dated as of April 28, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture") among CELESTIAL-SATURN PARENT INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Parent"), CELESTIAL-SATURN MERGER SUB INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Escrow Issuer") whose rights and obligations w under the Indenture and the other Notes Documents as the "Issuer" will be assumed by CORELOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") upon consummation of the Acquisition pursuant to a supplemental indenture, U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, as successor in interest to U.S. Bank, National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as trustee and the Notes Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Notes Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 4, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Notes Collateral Agreement") among the Parent, the Escrow Issuer, the Company, the Grantors (as defined in the Notes Collateral Agreement) from time to time party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns). The Grantors (other than the Issuer) are Affiliates of the Issuer and will derive substantial benefits from the issuance of the Notes pursuant to the Indenture. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Indenture and the Notes Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Notes Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Notes Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and in no event shall the Security Interest attach to, any intent-to-use Trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, prior to the accepted filing of a "Statement of Use" and issuance of a "Certificate of Registration" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" whereby such intent-to-use Trademark application is converted to a "use in commerce" application pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. Subject to Section 5.13 of the Notes Collateral Agreement, upon the Termination Date, the security interest granted herein shall automatically terminate and be released, and the Notes Collateral Agent shall, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all instruments in writing prepared

TRADEMARK REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0765 by or on behalf of such Grantors in recordable form to evidence and release the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 4. Notes Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Notes Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Notes Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Notes Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 7. Concerning the Notes Collateral Agent. The Notes Collateral Agent makes no representations as to the validity or sufficiency of this Agreement. U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, as successor in interest to U.S. Bank, National Association, is executing this Agreement not in its individual or corporate capacity, but solely in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent under the Indenture. In acting hereunder, the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to it under the Indenture, including without limitation those set forth in Articles 7 and 13 of the Indenture, as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IV-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CLOSINGCORP INC.
NEXT GEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC
ACCURENCE, INC., as Grantors

By:

Name: Devid R. Hayes

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Notes Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0767

U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes

Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Alejandro Hóyos Title: Vice President

Schedule I

<u>United States Registered and Applied-For Trademarks</u>

No	Mark	Jurisdiction	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Current Record Owner
1.	ACCURENCE	us	85338277	6/5/2011	4083803	1/10/2012	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
2.	CONSISTENTLY SMARTER BUSINESS	US	87681963	11/13/2017	5502196	6/26/2018	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
3.	Design Only	US	86891036	1/29/2016	5036160	9/6/2016	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
4.	FIELDASSIST	US	86893305	2/1/2016	5036321	9/6/2016	Registered	Accurence,
5.	QUALITYASSIST	us	86890980	1/29/2016	5036157	9/6/2016	Registered	Accurence,
6.	QUALITYASSIST	us	85838269	2/1/2013	4489512	2/25/2014	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
7.	S.A.G.E. SMART AUTOMATED GUIDELINE ENGINE	US	87681965	11/13/2017	5507033	7/3/2018	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
8.	SCOPEASSIST	us	86891033	1/29/2016	5036159	9/6/2016	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
9.	SCOPEASSIST	us	85610111	4/27/2012	4345431	6/4/2013	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
10.	SETTLEASSIST	us	86891025	1/29/2016	5036158	9/6/2016	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
11.	SETTLEASSIST	US	77960199	3/16/2010	3916047	2/8/2011	Registered (Renewed)	Accurence, Inc.
12.	TRUEROOF	US	86890159	1/28/2016	5172765	3/28/2017	Registered	Accurence, Inc.
13.	RESTORATIONCRM	US	86312145	6/17/2014	4784443	8/4/2015	Registered	Next Gear Solutions, LLC
14.	VPASS	US	86200780	2/21/2014	4746116	6/2/2015	Registered	Next Gear Solutions, LLC
15.	PROASSIST	US	88770709	1/23/2020	6471876	8/31/2021	Pending	Next Gear Solutions, LLC
16.	SMARTFEES	US	87285497	12/30/2016	5275068	8/29/2017	Registered	ClosingCorp Inc.
17.	CLOSINGCORP	us	86061461	9/11/2013	4496533	3/11/2014	Registered	ClosingCorp Inc.
18.	DART	us	86061688	9/11/2013	4536701	5/27/2014	Registered	ClosingCorp Inc.
19.	CLOSINGCORP and design	US	86061057	11/10/2013	4630971	11/04/2014	Registered	ClosingCorp Inc.
20.	SMARTMONITOR	us	85211018	01/05/2011	4058908	11/22/2011	Registered	ClosingCorp Inc.
21.	SMARTORDER	US	77945589	02/26/2010	4368849	7/16/2013	Registered	ClosingCorp Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 03/23/2022